

Sr. No. 346

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

SWP No. 1292/2018
IA No. 01/2018

Rajni Devi Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Masood Ahmed, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and ors.Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Assisting
counsel vice
Mr. K.D.S. Kotwal, Dy.AG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections.

List on 31.08.2021.

Petitioners' counsel undertakes to provide copy of the petition to Mr. Kotwal, learned Dy. AG, during the course of this week.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
03.08.2021
Angita